PRIVEST Rec'd 25 JUL 2001

09/868 nn6

6 2001	25 JUL 2001				
Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 0571) O9 - 05 -	2007 C.S. Palent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10183	hed original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10183.	1				
ANDREAS KUNNE 0/126/0	Name: BERU AKTIENGESELLSCHATT				
ROLAND MICHAL Z	Internal Address:				
LOTHAR GUN ER SCHULZE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes A No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger					
Security Agreement	Street Address: MURIKESTRASSE 155				
☐ Other	LUDWIGSBURG GERHANT D-71636				
	City:State:Zip:				
Execution Date: 10NE (4, 200) AND ANE 27, 200	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔏 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	91868006				
	ication, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/868,006					
	I ttached? 🖵 Yes 隆 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Name: Horst M. Kasper					
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
101 Black Bus 0000060 119254 000888976	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
1. F1.60 M					
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	11-0224				
City: Warren State: N.J Zip: 07059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.	MM M Kuyu Jun 26, 2001				
Horst M. Kasper Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS,

Ralf Kessler, Andreas Kühnle, Roland Michal, Norbert Normann, and Lothar Gunter Schulze have made an invention in

ARRANGEMENT FOR TRANSMITTING SIGNALS FROM A DEVICE MONITORING TIRE PRESSURE ON THE WHEELS OF A MOTOR VEHICLE TO AN EVALUATION DEVICE ARRANGED IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

< > and subsequently (\*) officially identified as Serial
Number \_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_

AND WHEREAS, BERU Aktiengesellschaft, Mörikestrasse 155, D-71636 Ludwigsburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

Ralf Kessler
Andreas Kühnle
Roland Michal
Norbert Normann
Lothar Gunter Schulze

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BERU Aktiengesellschaft the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be

Assignment of Por207

May 24, 2001

Page 1

granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

HELD AND ENJOYED by the said ΒE Aktiengesellschaft, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to BERU Aktiengesellschaft aforesaid; and we hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee BERU Aktiengesellschaft interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with BERU Aktiengesellschaft, its successors and assigns that we have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed their right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that we then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(\*) And, we hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Assignment of Por207

May 24, 2001

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0944

	In Witness	whereof, we	have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and
		this19th day						
WITNESS.	The	land	Pal	. Ressier	/ K	sen.	-	

DATE 19/06/01

Assignment of Por207

May 24, 2001

Page 3

**PATENT REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0945** 

a ·	have hereunto set our hands and
affixed our seals this 24. day	of .June A.D. 2001.
WITNESS Police Har wary	-
WITNESS WILLIAM	
DATE 07.06.2001	Ralf Keesler

Norbert Normann

Lothar Gunter Schulze

Assignment of Por207

**RECORDED: 07/26/2001** 

May 24, 2001

Page 3

**PATENT REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0946**